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Central Vermont
Laurie Graham
5th—8th grade science teacher
Bakersfield Middle School
lgraham@bakersfieldk8.net

Melinda Carpenter
6th grade teacher
Bellows Free Academy
mcarpenter@fwsu.org

Amanda Warren
Teacher
Bridge School
amanda@bridgeschoolvermont.org

Jen Grilly
Teacher
Bridge School
jen@bridgeschoolvermont.org

Lisa Windhausen
8th grade science & algebra
Browns River Middle School
lisa.windhausen@cesuvt.org
Colleen Legris
5th grade teacher
Cambridge Elementary School
clegris@cesvt.net

Sandra Fary
7th grade sci. & lang. arts teacher
Camels Hump Middle School
sandra.fary@cesuvt.org

Gerry Feenan
7th grade math & SS teacher
Camels Hump Middle School
gerald.feenan@cesuvt.org
Dave Trevithick
Science teacher
Champlain Valley Union HS
dtrevithick@cvuhs.org

Christa Duthie-Fox
6th grade sci. & lang. arts teacher
Charlotte Central School
cduthie-fox@cvsdvt.org

Tasha Grey
6th grade teacher
Charlotte Central School
ngrey@cvsdvt.org

Sarah Stebbins
11th grade teacher
Cold Hollow Career Center
sstebbins@chccvt.net
Matt Chandler
6th grade teacher
Edmunds Middle School

mchandle@bsdvt.org

Kristen Johnson
6th grade science teacher
Essex Middle School
kjohnson@ewsd.org

Angela Lettre
Teacher
Founders Memorial School
alettre@ewsd.org

Emily McCreary
7th grade lang. arts & sci. teacher
Georgia Elem. & Middle School
emccreary@fwsu.org

David Bailey
6th grade teacher
Frederick H. Tuttle Middle School
dbailey@sbschools.net
Paul Legris
6th grade teacher
Highgate Elementary School
plegris@fnwsu.org

Greer Krembs
7th-8th grade teacher
Hinesburg Community School
gkrembs@cvsdvt.org

Devin Schrock
5th & 6th grade teacher
Lincoln Community School
dschrock@anesu.org

Nathan Caswell
7th & 8th grade science teacher
Lyman C. Hunt Middle School
 
ncaswell@bsdvt.org

Scott Pease
6th grade teacher
Lyman C. Hunt Middle School
spease@bsdvt.org

Annette Picher
6th grade teacher
Lyman C. Hunt Middle School
apicher@bsdvt.org

Steve Flint
STEM teacher
Mary Hogan School
sflint@acsdvt.org

Meagan Beley-Finnemore   Middle school sci. teacher
Milton Middle School
mbeley-finnemore@mymtsd-vt.org

Janet Smith
Middle school science teacher
Milton Middle School
jsmith2@mymtsd-vt.org

Noah Hoffman
7th grade science teacher
Mt. Abraham Union Mid. School
nhoffman@anesu.org

Hannah Pelkey
Kindergarten teacher
North Hero Elementary School
hanpelk@gisu.org

Matt Bresler
7th & 8th grade teacher
St. Albans City Elementary
breslerm@maplerun.org
John Cioffi
7th & 8th grade teacher
St. Albans City Elementary
cioffij@maplerun.org

Debra Sanders
7th & 8th grade teacher
St. Albans Town Educ. Center
dsanders@fcsuvt.org

Laura Zettler
7th & 8th grade teacher
St. Albans Town Educ. Center
lzettler@fcsuvt.org

Amy Clapp
K—6th grade science teacher
Salisbury Community School
aclapp@acsdvt.org

Jessica West
3rd grade teacher
Shelburne Community School
jwest@cssu.org
Michael Lenox
Principal
Shoreham Elementary School
mlenox@acsdvt.org

Justine Logan
6th grade teacher
Shoreham Elementary School
jlogan@acsu.org

Mike Abbott
Science teacher
South Burlington High School
mabbott@sbschools.net
Nathaniel Moore
Science teacher
South Burlington High School
nmoore@sbschools.net

Danielle Levine
4th & 5rd grade teacher
The Schoolhouse Learning Center
dlevine@theschoolhousevt.org
Melissa Muzzy
Endeavor Team teacher
Vergennes Union High School
mmuzzy@anwsu.org

Aron Merrill
Voyager teacher
Williston Central School
amerrill@cvsdvt.org

Colleen O’Brien
Voyager teacher
Williston Central School
cobrien@cvsdvt.org
Connecticut River Valley
Eric Cummings
6th grade teacher
Academy School
ecummings@wsesu.org

Kyle Hoard
6th grade teacher
Academy School
khoard@wsesu.org

Sarah Morse
6th grade teacher
Academy School
smorse@wsesu.org

Rich Carter
Science teacher
The Greenwood School
rcarter@greenwood.org

Aaron Dall
Science teacher
The Greenwood School
adall@greenwood.org

Jason Gragen
4th & 5th grade teacher
NewBrook Elementary School
jgragen@newbrookschool.org
Greater Upper Valley

Deb Scott
3rd & 4th grade teacher
Bethel Elementary School
dscott@wrvsu.org
Janni Jacobs
5th & 6th grade teacher
Braintree Elementary School
jannijacobs@gmail.com
Erik Anderson
Middle school science teacher
Chelsea School
eanderson@wrvsu.org
Paul Smith
Adventure Learning Coordinator
East Valley Academy
psmith@claramartin.org

Tiffany Tucker
Pre-school teacher
Hartland Co-op Nursery School
tiffanyandjustin@icloud.com

Matt Buck
5th grade science teacher
Marion Cross School
matt.buck@marioncross.org

Lindsay Putnam
5th grade science teacher
Marion Cross School
lindsay.putnam@marioncross.org
Eric Walker
5th grade teacher
Newton School
ewalker@wrvsu.org


Kerry Hazard
7th grade science teacher
Randolph Union High School
khazard@orangesouthwest.org

Shawn Lenihan
Science teacher
Rochester School
slenihan@wrvsu.org

Janis Boulbol
6th grade teacher 
Sharon Elementary School
jboulbol@sharonelementary.org

Lisa Dragon
HS science teacher
South Royalton School
ldragon@wrvsu.org

Monica Farrington
4th & 5th grade teacher
South Royalton School
mfarrington@wrvsu.org

Alicia Hanford
4th & 5th grade teacher
South Royalton School
ahanford@wrvsu.org

David DeSimone
4th & 5th grade teacher
South Royalton School
ddesimone@wrvsu.org 

Hope Yeager
4th & 5th grade teacher
South Royalton School
hyeager@wrvsu.org
Rob Stainton
HS science teacher
The Sharon Academy
rstainton@sharonacademy.net
Emily Miller
Jr.-Sr. high school science teacher
Whitcomb Jr.-Sr. High School
emiller@wrvsu.org

Mad Dog
Amanda Pierce
3rd grade teacher
Barre City Elem. & Mid. School
apierbce@u61.net

Will Rees
2nd & 3rd grade teacher
Barre City Elem. & Mid. School
wreesbce@u61.net

Meg Ritter
5th–8th grade special educator
Crossett Brook Middle School
mritter@wwsu.org

Robin Gannon
4th grade teacher
East Montpelier Elem. School
rgannon@u32.org

Ted Nathanson
Learning specialist
East Montpelier Elem. School
tnathanson@u32.org

Dave Willard
4th grade teacher
East Montpelier Elem. School
dwillard@u32.org

Angela Selvaggio
6th grade teacher
Harwood Union High School
aselvaggio@wwsu.org

Erin Carr
5th grade teacher
Hyde Park School
ecarr@hpes.org

Deb Morin
Discovery Team paraeducator
Lamoille Union Middle School

dmorin@luhs18.org

Duane Pierson
Principal
Moretown Elementary School
dpierson@wwsu.org

Diana Puffer
6th grade teacher
Moretown Elementary School
dpuffer@wwsu.org

Chris Murphy
HS science teacher
North Country Union High School

christopher.murphy@ncsuvt.org
Cynthia Fortin
Science teacher
Northfield Middle/High School
fortinc@wssu.org

Meg Lyons
Middle school science teacher
Northfield Middle/High School
lyonsm@wssu.org

Stephanie Zuccarello
5th & 6th grade teacher
Peoples Academy
stephanie.zuccarello@lssuvt.org

Andrew Costagliola
Community volunteer
River Rock School
andrew_cost@hotmail.com

Jennifer Williams
4th—6th grade teacher, media spec.
Roxbury Village School
williamsj@wssu.org

Mike Rapoport
5th grade teacher
Stowe Elementary School
michael.rapoport@lssuvt.org

Erin Paquette
5th & 6th grade teacher
Waterville Elementary School
epaquette@wesvt.net

Southwestern Vermont
Archie Clark
6th—8th grade teacher
Benson Village School
aclark@arsu.org

Guy Merolle
Teacher
Castleton Village School
gmerolle@arsu.org

Teri Hogan
3rd grade teacher
Clarendon Elementary School
thogan@rssu.org

Michael Luzader
5th grade teacher
Currier Memorial School
mluzader@brsu.org

Holly Hjelt
5th grade teacher
Dorset School
hhjelt@brsu.org

Brenda LoPresti
6th grade teacher
Dorset School
blopresti@brsu.org

Karli Love
5th grade teacher
Dorset School
klove@brsu.org

Amy Wright
Middle school science teacher
Fair Haven Grade School
awright@arsu.org
Charlie Cummings
3rd grade teacher
Fisher Elementary School
cummingsc@bvsu.org

Lisa Marks
4rd grade teacher
Ludlow Elementary School
lisa.marks@trsu.org

Seth Bonnett
6th grade lang. arts & soc. st. teacher
Manchester Elem. & Mid. School
sbonnett@brsu.org

Melissa Rice
6th grade math & science teacher
Manchester Elem. & Mid. School
mrice@brsu.org

Deb Squires
Community volunteer
Middletown Springs School
debcats14@aol.com

Jenn Tifft
6th grade teacher
Middletown Springs School
jenn.tifft@rswsu.org
Katy Arend
8th grade science teacher
Mill River Union High School
karend@rssu.org

Ed Robbins
Science teacher
Mill River Union High School
erobbins@rssu.org

Emily Hunter
8th grade science teacher
Mt. Anthony Union Middle School
ehunter@svsu.org

Emma Vastola
1st grade teacher
Mount Holly School
emma.vastola@trsu.org

Josh Martin
Kindergarten teacher
Orwell Village School
jmartin@arsu.org

Keith Harrington
5th & 6th grade soc. st. & sci, teacher
Poultney Elementary School
keith.harrington@rswsu.org
Kaitlin Grote
Biology teacher
Poultney High School
kaitlin.grote@rswsu.org
Mike Carrano
Special educator
Pownal Elementary School
mcarrano@svsu.org

Danielle Fagan
5th grade teacher
Proctor Elementary School
danielle.fagan@rcsu.org

Dawn Adams
Biology teacher
Rutland High School
dawn.adams@rcpsvt.org

Emily Burlett
3rd—6th grade special educator
Rutland Intermediate School
emily.burlett@rcpsvt.org
Catherine Garrone
Clinician
Rutland Intermediate School
catherine.garrone@rcpsvt.org

Colby Hescock
Middle school teacher
Rutland Town School
colby.hescock@rcsu.org

Kathy Clark
5th grade teacher
Shaftsbury Elementary School
kclark@svsu.org
Sabrina McDonough
5th & 6th grade teacher
Shrewsbury Mountain School
smcdonough@millriverschools.org
Kathleen Backus
3rd grade teacher
Village School of North Bennington
kbackus@vsnb.org

Tim Newbold
Head of School
Village School of North Bennington
tnewbold@vsnb.org

Pat Bowen
5th grade teacher
Wallingford Elementary School
pbowen@millriverschools.org
Jenna Abatiell
9th—12th grade science teacher
West Rutland School
jenna.abatiell@rcsu.org

Zach Eastman
9th—12th grade English teacher
West Rutland School
zach.eastman@rcsu.org

Jennifer Jackson
7th & 8th grade science teacher
West Rutland School
jennifer.gammon@rcsu.org

VERMONT TIC SUPPORT TEAM
Chris Alexopoulos
Fisheries/Wildlife Specialist
USFS
Robb Cramer
Greater Upper Valley TU Liaison

Eric Denardo
Volunteer

Kathy Ehlers
Volunteer

Tim Gilbert
Volunteer

Chuck Goller
Volunteer

Joe Mark
TIC Lead Facilitator

Barry Mayer
Volunteer

Brendan McKenna
Volunteer

Jim Mirenda
Volunteer

Gloria Nailor
Mad Dog TU Co-Liaison

Shawn Nailor
Mad Dog TU Co-Liaison

Marty Oakland
Volunteer

Rudi Ruddell
Volunteer
White River Partnership

Peder Rude
Connecticut River Valley TU Liaison

Gary Saunders
Volunteer

Deb Squires
Volunteer

Paul Urband
Volunteer

Trip Westcott
Volunteer

Jeremy Whalen
Roxbury Hatchery Supervisor
Vermont F&W

Bob Wible
Central Vermont TU Liaison
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